MONTHLY BULLETIN

FOUNDATION NEWS

Grand Chapter of Californía—Order of the Eastern Star

Supporting our Foundation

Monthly Charity— July 2023

Each month our Worthy Grand Matron and Worthy Grand Patron have highlighted one of the charities under our California Eastern Star Foundation. In July, we focus our attention on one of the 2023 Special Projects - J. Clifford Lee Memorial Cancer Fund.

J. CLIFFORD LEE MEMORIAL CANCER FUND

J. Clifford Lee served as Worthy Grand Patron in 1953. Following his death, a Memorial Cancer Fund was established in his name. Money from these funds is available to help subsidize expenses directly related to the treatment of cancer.

Members in good standing and their immediate family members are eligible. Immediate family members are: spouse, minor children, parents and grandparents if they live with and are financially dependent on the member. The maximum amount of assistance is \$15,000 for a member or minor child. In the case of dependent non-members: \$7,500 is available. There is no household limitation for assistance. Each qualified recipient may receive the maximum amount of aid specified.

Application must be made on the appropriate form and submitted to the Cancer Assistance Committee Chairman. Applications can be found on our OES website under the Foundation Tab.

Please consider making a donation to this very worthy cause which provides assistance and support to our members.



ORDER OF THE EASTERN STAR

ALIFORNIA

DONATING IS SIMPLE AND EASY!

To donate to the WGM/WGP Special Projects click the link: <u>https://oescal.org/</u> then scroll to the bottom of the page to find the link for the 2023 Special Projects.

To donate to any of our California Eastern Star Foundation Charities click the link: <u>The California Eastern</u> <u>Star Foundation</u>. A **DONATE** button is listed under each charity and you have the option of PayPal or credit card.

If you'd like to mail a check, make it payable to **California Eastern Star Foundation** and note the desired fund in the **memo line**. Your tax-deductible donation should be mailed to: 16960 Bastanchury Road, Ste C, Yorba Linda, CA 92886-1711. The Foundation Board of Trustees looks forward to assisting you and, thanks you for your donations.

Remember, we cannot help our members without your help and support!